Variable Descriptions
Manufactu 3 Digit MSIC (Reference Year 2015)

Limitation: Users are advised to be cautioned in using this microdata especially when comparing with the full set of surve

No Variable Label Code

Year year 2015

FOO1 Dummy Id

F002 Industry Code Year 2015
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
120
131
139
141
142
143
151
152

Classifications

Processing and preserving of meat

Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and 1
Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables
Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats
Manufacture of dairy products

Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and st
Manufacture of other food products

Manufacture of prepared animal feeds
Manufacture of beverages

Manufacture of tobacco products

Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles
Manufacture of other textiles

Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur appare
Manufacture of articles of fur

Manufacture of knitted and crocheted apparel
Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of lug
Manufacture of footwear

Sawmilling and planning of wood

Manufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and
Manufacture of paper and paper products

Printing and service activities related to printing
Reproduction of recorded media

Manufacture of refined petroleum products
Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizer and nitro;
Manufacture of other chemical products
Manufacture of man-made fibres

Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemic
Manufacture of rubber products

Manufacture of plastics products

Manufacture of glass and glass products
Manufacture of non-metallic mineral products n.e.c
Manufacture of basic iron and steel

Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferroi
Casting of metals

Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, re
Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; m
Manufacture of electronic components and boards
Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipme



No

FO03

FO04
FOO5
FO06
FO07
FO08
FO09
FO10
FO11
FO12
FO13

Variable Label Code

332
Legal Status

1
2
3
4
5
6

8
Total Net Book Value As At Beginning
Total New Purchases
Total Used Purchases
Total Build / Self-Produced
Total Net Book Value As At Closing
Working Proprietors + Unpaid Family Workers
Managerial And Professional
Managerial And Professional Salaries & Wages
Technical And Supervisory
Technical And Supervisory Salaries & Wages

Classifications

Manufacture of communication equipment
Manufacture of consumer electronics

Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and
Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and elec
Manufacture of optical instruments and photograp
Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transfc
Manufacture of batteries and accumulators
Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices
Manufacture of electric lighting equipment
Manufacture of domestic appliances

Manufacture of other electrical equipment
Manufacture of general-purpose machinery
Manufacture of special-purpose machinery
Manufacture of motor vehicles

Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehic
Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vet
Building of ships and boats

Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related macl
Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.
Manufacture of furniture

Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related ari
Manufacture of musical instruments

Manufacture of sports goods

Manufacture of games and toys

Manufacture of medical and dental instruments an:
Other manufacturing n.e.c.

Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery anc
Installation of industrial machinery and equipment
Individual proprietorship

Partnership

Private limited company

Public limited company

Co-operative

Public corporation

Others



No
FO14
FO15
FO16
FO17
FO18
FO19
F020
FO21
F022
F023
F024
F025
F026
F027
F028

F029

FO30
FO31
F032

FO33

FO34

FO35

FO36
FO37

FO38

Variable Label
Clerical And Related Occupations

Clerical And Related Occupations Salaries & Wages

General Workers

General Workers Salaries & Wages Paid

Production/ Operative Workers

Production/ Operative Workers Salaries & Wages

Part- Time Workers

Part- Time Salaries & Wages

Total Employment

Total Salaries & Wages (Rm'000)
University Degree And Above
Diploma / Stpm Or Equivalent

Spm / Spmv Or Equivalent And Below
Sales (Rm '000)

Operating Income (Rm '000)

Non Operating Income (Rm '000)

Total Income (‘Rm 000)
Cost Of Raw (‘Rm 000)
Cost Of Admin (‘Rm 000)

Utility (‘Rm 000)

Operating Expenses (‘Rm 000)

Non Operating Expenses (‘"Rm 000)

Salaries ('Rm 000)
Compensation Of Employee (‘Rm 000)

Total Expenditure (Rm '000)

Classifications

Processing fee received

Income from repairs and maintenance

Value of sales (from goods without further processi
Income from other output, Professional fees & Con
Rental Income receive

Claims and compensation, Bad debts recovered, Int
Gain from sales/revaluation of assets, foreign exch:
Other receipts

sum of Sales, Operating Income and Non Operating
This item includes all consumed goods owned by th
Packing materials and containers

Materials used for repairs and maintenance
Factory requisite (eg. tools, consumables)
Stationery and office supplies

Water purchased

Electricity purchased

Fuel, lubricants and gas

goods materials - without undergoing further proce
Processing work done by others

Payments for current repairs and maintenance
Payment for non-industrial / renting

Current depreciation

Interest paid

Royalties

Sales / export tax

Salaries and wages paid

Gratuity, retirement/retrenchment benefits

Free medical attention

Provident funds

Training cost

Other labour costs

Sum of Cost Of Raw, Admin, Utility, Operating Expe



No
FO39
F040
FO41
F042
F043
FO44

Variable Label

Bottles ('"Rm 000)

Plastic Containers / Bags ('"Rm 000)

Paper Wrappers / Cardboard Box ('/Rm 000)
Metal Containers ('Rm 000)

Labels ('Rm 000)

Others ('Rm 000)

Code

Classifications



